

## **Minnesota National Girls and Women in Sports Day**

## **Donation Form**

Wednesday, February 7, 2018 Minnesota History Center: 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.



#### Hello!

Here is your opportunity to support, in the form of a donation, the Minnesota National Girls and Women in Sports Day (NGWSD) to be held on Wednesday, February 7, 2018 at the Minnesota History Center: 12-1 p.m.

This event is a time to celebrate the accomplishments of girls and women's sports, to recognize our state's leaders and athletes, and to look to the future.

#### **Benefits to Sponsors**

- Your 100% tax deductible donation will help with the sponsorship of this worthy event.
- You or your organization will be listed in the program as an event sponsor.
- You will be given the opportunity to set up a table outside the auditorium to promote your organization or business.

### **Event Details**

- As part of this national celebration, Minnesota schools, park and recreation departments, and other organizations are invited to participate in the local celebration.
- The purpose of this awards program is to honor individuals and organizations that have promoted female athletics in their communities. Last year, over 30 organizations participated in the event at the History Center.
- If you are interested in nominating an organization or individual please contact the Fundraising Chairs for more information.

For additional questions, please contact.

Amy Bassett-Brevik and Bridget Lindeman, NGWSD Fundraising Chairs

612.230.6400 or <u>abassett@minneapolisparks.org</u> / blindeman@minneapolisparks.org

Thank you for supporting MN NGWSD!!!

# National Girls and Women in Sports Day DONATION FORM

**Yes**, I would like to make a donation in support of National Girls and Women in Sports Day! Mail your completed form and check to the address below.

Name:			
Company:			
Address:			
City:		State:	
Zip:	Phone:		
Email:			
Check here if donor to NGWSD		OT like your name l program.	listed as a
		to NGWSD (circle):	<b>6400</b>
\$25	·	\$75	\$100
Other: \$			
Please make check Tax ID #41-14089:		Minnesota Women's	s Consortiun

- IMPORTANT: In the MEMO area of your check, please write in <u>NGWSD</u> so your donation gets applied to the correct fund.
- Donations received after January 10, 2018 will be acknowledged in the 2018 program.

Send your form, along with your check to:
Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board
Attn: Bridget Lindeman/Amy Bassett
2117 West River Road
Minneapolis, MN 55411

## Minnesota National Girls and Women in Sports Day



## **Table Sponsorship Form**

Wednesday, February 7, 2018
Minnesota History Center: 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.



For the past 32 years, Minnesota has joined the rest of the nation in celebrating National Girls and Women in Sports Day (NGWSD) in February. This event is a time to celebrate the accomplishments of girls and women in sports, to recognize our state's leaders and athletes, and to look to the future.

## **Advertise Your Organization/Business:**

- Your table registration fee will be 100% tax deductible.
- This is a fantastic opportunity to advertise your organization/company to hundreds of people supporting girls and women in sports.
- You may advertise, provide giveaways or free samples, or have demonstrations at your table. Only prepackaged and sealed food items can be given away at your table.
- **Tip!** \*Arrive at **10:30am** on the day of the event to set up your display. Most of the traffic takes place prior to the ceremony. Organizations agree to stay until the end of the event at 1:00pm.

### **Two Easy Options:**

- Option 1: Reserve a 6 or 8 foot table provided by the History Center for a \$75.00 100% tax deductible
- **Option 2:** Can't make the event? Send your advertisements / materials with a committee member! We will place your items on a table for distribution for a \$50.00 fee.
- Table reservations submitted after January 10, 2018 are not guaranteed space at the event.

### Thank you for your ongoing support of Minnesota girls and women in sports.

Questions, contact - Amy Bassett-Brevik and Bridget Lindeman, NGWSD Fundraising Chairs 612.230.6400 or abassett@minneapolisparks.org / blindeman@minneapolisparks.org

	MN National Girls and Won	nen in Sports Day Table Rental/Sp	oonsorship Form (Space is limited)	
Name:		Company:	Company:	
Address:		City:	State:	
Zip:	Phone:	Email:		
Che	eck here if you would NOT like your n	ame listed as a donor to NGWDS on the	event program flyer.	
6 o	dicate which method you choose for r 8 foot table <b>\$75.00</b> vertisement / Material Distribution <b>\$</b> .	set-up by marking one of the following s	suggested donations:	
Center vo			ne MN NGWSD event and Minnesota History y sustained at the MN NGWSD Event held at the	
Organizat	ion or Business Signature			
		ease write in <u>NGWSD</u> so your donation gets on the property of	rd	
	21	.17 West River Road, Minneapolis, MN 5		

Celebrating 32 years of girls and women in sports!